

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF ABRA

INVITATION TO BID FOR

Supply and Delivery of Various Medical and Dental Supplies and Materials

- 1. The Department of Education-Schools Division Office of Abra (DepEd-SDO Abra), through the General Appropriations Act (GAA) intends to apply the sum of Three Million One Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Two Pesos and Zero Centavos (Php 3,138,432.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Supply and Delivery of Various Medical and Dental Supplies and Materials. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.
- 2. The project is divided into two (2) Lots where the ABC for Lot 1 is One Million Eight Hundred Seven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty pesos and Zero Centavos (Php 1,807,550.00) while the ABC for Lot 2 is One Million Three Hundred Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Two pesos and Zero Centavos (Php 1,330,882.00).
- 3. The DepEd-SDO Abra now invites bids for the Supply and Delivery of Various Medical and Dental Supplies and Materials. The list of items and its specifications is indicated in the attached Purchase Request.
 - Delivery of the Goods is required within sixty days after receipt of the Notice to Proceed. Bidders should have completed, within the last five (5) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.
- 4. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".
 - (i) Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183.
- 5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from *DepEd-SDO Abra* and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during *Mondays to Fridays*, 8:00 am to 5:00 pm except during holidays.
- 6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on November 21, 2020 from the **DepEd-SDO Abra, Zone 3, Bangued, Abra** and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of **Five Thousand Pesos (Php 5,000)**.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity,

provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

- 6. The *DepEd-SDO Abra* will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on *November 27, 2020, 9:00 am* at *SDO-Abra Conference Hall* which shall be open to prospective bidders.
- 7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before *December 9, 2020, 8:00 am.* All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in **ITB** Clause 18.

Bid opening shall be on *December 9, 2020, 9:00 a.m.* at *DepEd-SDO Abra, Conference Hall*. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

- 8. The *DepEd-SDO Abra* reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 9. For further information, please refer to:

Agneda T. Princer Department of Education-Schools Division Office of Abra Actividad Economia Street, Zone 3, Bangued, Abra CP #: 09173032547

> SORAYA T. RACULO, PhD BAC Chairman

		DEPARTMENT OF EDUCAT SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE		A	
		PURCHASE REQU	FST -	· Lot #1	
	I			101 11 1	
ucation Section	_	Division HEALTH AND NUTRITION SECTION	PR No.	Date	November 9,202
Stock		IEAETH AND NOTATION SECTION	SAI No.		
No	Unit	Item Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
		BP Apparatus (Adult)			
1	set	Aneroid Sphygmomanometer Lightweight and easy to carry One- piece cuff made of durable synthetic fabric material Stainless Steel Pressure Gauge Calibrate to 300 Hg Flexible Single Lumen PVC Tubing Adjustable Velcro Pressure Cuffs Double –Sided Stethoscope Complete Manual Inflation System item INCLUDE BP set x1stethoscope x1	18	800.00	14,400.0
2	set	Digital Blood Pressure Monitor (Health Assure/ Omron/ Inteli Sense) I HB arrhythmia detection, WHO blood pressure, intelligent pressurize, Voltage power detection, Low power consumption, Dimention: 126×100×53mm((not include Wristbands), Display: Digital liquid crystal display, Light and compact, Easy to carry, suitable for health care, Auto power off: Auto power off when no operation for 1 minute	18	2,500.00	45,000.00
3	set	Medicine Refrigerator			-
4	set	Spine Board with Spider Straps	18	3,500.00	63,000.00
5	pcs	Moldable/ Malleable Splint (3 pcs)	54	1,500.00	81,000.0
6	pcs	Stainless Medical Dressing Carriage/Cart/Trolley	18	3,500.00	63,000.0
7	pcs	Thumb Forcep , rtain less	18	175.00	3,150.0
8	pcs	Tissue Forcep vtamless	18	175.00	3,150.00
9	pcs	Mosquito Clamp, stainless	108	175.00	18,900.00
10	pcs	Needle Holder whan less	18	250.00	4,500.00
11	pcs	Kidney Basin vtainless	18	250.00	4,500.00
12	pcs	Stainless Cannist/ Jar , chainless	54	250.00	13,500.00
13	pck	Cotton Balls (40 gms)	36	100.00	3,600.00
14	box	4"x4" Gauze Pad Sterile 100 pcs in a box	36	250.00	9,000.00
15	box	Medical Tape (Plaster) 1 inch 10 yrds 10 pcs /box	36	500.00	18,000.00
16	box	Adhesive Bandage (Band-aid) 50 srips in a box	72	100.00	7,200.00
17	рс	Bandage Scissors	36	150.00	5,400.00
18	box	Sterile tongue depressor Senior size 6 inch (100 depressors per box)	18	200.00	3,600.00
19	рс	Ice Pack	36	150.00	5,400.00
20	рс	Hot Water Bag	36	150.00	5,400.00

25.00

9,000.00

21

Elasric Bandage 4"

22	bot	Efficascent Oil	36	100.00	3,600.00
23	Gal	Alocohol 1 Gallon (70-90% Solution) 500 m1	72	600.00	43,200.00
24	gal	Lysol Disinfectant Concentrate (Hospital Grade) Gallon Pine Scent	19	2,500.00	47,500.00
25	Bot	Povidone lodine Solution 10% 1 liter	36	500.00	18,000.00
26	рс	PPE Isolation gown with headcap Microfiber washable, waterproof Medical Grade Medium and Large Size 18 pcs each	36	600.00	21,600.00
27	рс	PPE Medical Isolation Clothing Disposable Isolation Gown Medical Grade Medium and Large Size 18 pcs each	36	600.00	21,600.00
28	рс	Acrylic Full Face Shield,anti fog,anti-splash,lift up shield with adjustable plastic belt and wheel rachet for custom fit Acrylic face up visor .Helmet type and complete face protection, curved head piece blue,Lens-clear,reusable and easy to clean	36	600.00	21,600.00
29	box	Nitrile Examination Gloves Powder Free 50 pairs/box size-Medium	130	450.00	58,500.00
30	box	Nitrile Examination Gloves Powder Free 50 pairs/box size-Large	130	450.00	58,500.00
31	box	Surgical face Mask, earloop 50 pcs/box 3 ply medical grade Defend	250	350.00	87,500.00
32	pack	Dental Polybib, 100pcs/pack	100	200.00	20,000.00
33	bot	70% Isopropyl Alcohol, 500 ml	300	90.00	27,000.00
34	pack	Cotton balls,150 pcs per pack	100	70.00	7,000.00
35	pack	Cotton rolls,10 rolls per pack # 1	54	200.00	10,800.00
36	pack	Paper Cups, disposable, 50's per pack, 12 oz	100	70.00	
37	рс	Disposable Cup Dispenser Anti Rust Paper cup Dispenser WALL MOUNTED	19	500.00	7,000.00 9,500.00
38	рс	Face towels- absorbent, cotton 50 cm x 126 cm	250	25.00	6,250.00
39	рс	Mouth Mirror	400	75.00	30,000.00
40	рс	Spoon Excavator	150	75.00	11,250.00
41	рс	Explorer	150	75.00	11,250.00
42	рс	Gum separator	150	75.00	11,250.00
43	рс	Cotton plier with Lock	150	150.00	22,500.00
44	рс	Forcep no.150	18	500.00	9,000.00
45	рс	Forcep no.151	18	500.00	9,000.00
46	рс	Forcep no.16	18	500.00	9,000.00
47	рс	Glass Mixing Slab	36	120.00	4,320.00
48	рс	Dental Stainless Steel Instrument Mixing Spatula	36	120.00	4,320.00
49	pc	Forcep no.18 Left	18	800.00	14,400.00
50 51	pc	Forcep no.18 Right	18	800.00	14,400.00
52	pc pc	Cross Bar (Luxator) Straight Bar (Luxator)	18	350.00	6,300.00
53	pc	Dental Chisel	18 18	350.00	6,300.00
54	pc	Dental Mallet	18	350.00 350.00	6,300.00 6,300.00
55	рс	Patients Bib Holder/Clip	72	40.00	2,880.00
56	рс	Stainless Instrument tray, 5 x 10 with cover Rectangular	18	350.00	6,300.00
57	pc	Dental Syringe	90	400.00	36,000.00
58 59	pc	Bone Curette Scaler 1,2,3- 3 pcs each set	19	300.00	5,700.00
60	set pc	Cotton roll /ball Dispenser	19 20	240.00	4,560.00
61	pc	Mosquito Forcep Scissors	19	300.00 100.00	6,000.00
62	pack	Gelfoam, 20 pcs/pack	7	380.00	1,900.00 2,660.00
63	bot.	Povidone Iodine Mouthwash Solution 1% Betadine	72	175.00	12,600.00

64	unit	Hi-speed handpiece with LED Light Maximum Speed: 400.00 RPM Power type: Air Speed Type: Hispeed	10	7,500.00	75,000.00
65	рс	Ultrasonic Dental Scaler Tip, Woodpecker Tip scaling model G1,G2,G4 (G1-25 pcs,G2-25 pcs,G4-10 pcs)	60	350.00	21,000.00
66	unit	Light Curing Machine- Led Curing light, 5 Sec Curing, two button easy operation, cordless. Curing tip rotates 360 degrees, Fiber Optic curing tip	8	3,000.00	24,000.00
67	tube	Prophylactic Pastes with flavors	36	100.00	3,600.00
68	unit	Non contact forehead thermal scanner, measurement distance of 5-10cm, measures body temperature from 32.0-42.5deg Celsius without contact; test accuracya 0.2deg celsuis, Fast response at 0.5sec; with backlit LCD display; Automatic alarm: Red lighting flashing + "DI Di sound: Infrared measuring range:)-50 deg.celsius Package included with 2 AA batteries, USB Charging cord, user manual, bag of screw and pouch.		1,700.00	61,200.00
69	unit	Ultra Sonic scaler LED- Power input 220-240 V, Main Unit input: 24 V-1.3 A, Output power: 3W to 20W, Frequency: 28 KHz+ 3 KHz, water Supply Pressure:0.01 Mpa to 0.5MPa, Dimensions: 375 mmx305 mm x 120mm With Pressurised water bottle/Auto water supply, 1 pc power Lead with twin plugs and 1 double silicone tube	36	12,000.00	60,000.00
70	bag	Saliva Ejector Disposable 100 pcs per bag	50	120.00	6,000.00
71	box	Celluloid Strips Thin	36	150.00	5,400.00
72	рс	Dappen Dish Glass	36	50.00	1,800.00
73	bot	Micro Applicator Tips	36	120.00	4,320.00
74	can	High and Low speed lubricant spray 500ml	19	280.00	5,320.00
75	pack	Dental Pumice Powder	18	50.00	900.00
76	rack	Bur Holder	19	250.00	4,750.00
77	рс	Waste Receiver Stainless	19	350.00	6,650.00
78	рс	Cotton Holder Stainless	19	350.00	6,650.00
79	pack	Dental Head Cap Non woven Disposable 100pcs/pack	36	250.00	9,000.00
80	рс	Dental Enamel Tray Stainless size 5x 10"	19	350.00	6,650.00
81	bot	Bonding Agent T-Bond 5 ml Note:2023 and up expiry	16	600.00	9,600.00
82	pc	Etchant SDI 3ml	36	200.00	12,600.00
83	рс	Composite Trimmers white color for Anterior and Posterior 75 each	150	40.00	6,000.00
84	рс	Diamond Burs For Restoration (Round,Inverted,Long Tapering) Round Burs 100 pcs,Inverted 25, Tapering 25	150	45.00	6,750.00
85	рс	Articulating Paper 12pcs per box	5	350.00	1,750.00
86	box	Gauze BD 30 1/2,inch 100 pcs in abox	10	450.00	4,500.00
87	bot	Dental Defogger	20	70.00	1,400.00
88	box	Temporary Cement Non Eugenol	5	600.00	3,000.00
89	tube	Composite Filling Material Light Cure Shade A2,4 grms/ tube Note:2023 and up expiry	18	600.00	10,800.00
90	tube	Composite Filling Material Light Cure Shade A3,4 grms/ tube Note:2023 and up expiry	18	600.00	10,800.00

91	tube	Flowable Filling Material Light Cure Shade A2,4 grms/ tube Note:2023 and up expiry	18	500.00	9,000.00	
92	bot	Microbex Dental Disinfectant Spray 300 ml	5	500.00	2,500.00	
93	box	Dental Polishing Cup Rubber Prophy Cups 100s/bx	7	400.00	2,800.00	
94	box	Flowable Filling Material Light Cure Shade A3,4 grms/ tube Note:2023 and up expiry	18	500.00	9,000.00	
95	bot	Descodril Disinfectant solution for rotating burs 250 ml	5	500.00	2,500.00	
96	tube	Calcium Hydroxide Light Cured Radiopaque Paste 30 grams	4	780.00	3,120.00	
97	рс	Finishing Strips 100's/box	5	350.00	1,750.00	
98	рс	Surgical Needles With Thread Chrome 12's box	5	280.00	1,400.00	
99	set	Dental Air Spray Triple Syringe 3 way	10	400.00	4,000.00	
100	box	Oral Prohylactic brush 100's/box	5	700.00	3,500.00	
101	bot	Paracetamol 250/5 ml, 60ml (2023 and up expiry)	310	100.00	31,000.00	
102	box	Multivitamins+Mineral, foil pack, 30's (2023 and up expiry)	100	100.00	10,000.00	
103	box	Paracetamol 500mg Tab (2023 and up expiry)	80	500.00	40,000.00	
104	box	Mefenamic Acid 250 mg Cap (2023 and up expiry)	80	500.00	40,000.00	
105	box	Mefenamic Acid 500mg Cap (2023 and up expiry)	80	500.00	40,000.00	
106	box	Loratidine 10 mg Tab	18	800.00	14,400.00	
107	box	Aluminum Magnesium Suspension 180 ml	36	400.00	14,400.00	
108	box	Oral Rehydration Solution (25 sachet/box)	36	500.00	18,000.00	
109	box	Hyoscine N-Butylbromide Tab 10 mg	36	1,500.00	54,000.00	
110	box	Loperamide 2mg Cap	36	500.00	18,000.00	
111	box	Clonidine 75 mcg tab	18	800.00	14,400.00	
		GRAND TOTAL		р	1,807,550.00	
Purpose:		For the operation of the Established Central School Health Clinics in the conduct of medical, dental and health services delivery.				
		Requested by:	Approved by:			
Signature:		my those			u by.	
Printed Name:		MAR/CAR V/TABERDO		GLORIA B. BUYA-AO		
Designation:		Dentist II		ools Division Superin		
			THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN			

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF ABRA

		PURCHASE REQU	EST -	Lot #2	
ducation	-Abra	Division	PR No.	D-+-	N 1 0 000
Section		HEALTH AND NUTRITION SECTION	SAI No.	Date	November 9, 202
Stock No	Unit	Item Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	set	Medicine Refrigerator Stainless Steel, Refrigerator dimensions: 3.1 Cu Ft inner space 18.50" W x 19.37" D x 32.95" H Product weight: 52.20 lbs, The internal refrigerator temperature range from 32F to 50F and the freezer temperatures range from -11.2F to 5F, Energy Star Rated, UL Energy Certification	18	14,999.00	269,982.0
2	set	Wooden Post Bed with headboard Single size 38"x75"	18	4,000.00	72,000.0
3	set	Single Bed Foam 5x38x75 inches thick	18	3,000.00	54,000.0
4	set	Pillow (2pcs) 20"x30"	36	200.00	7,200.0
5	set	Beddings set of Pillow case x 2 pcs size 20x3 and Bedsheet Linen sinlgle 38x75-1 pc	36	700.00	25,200.0
6	set	Medical Office working table with center drawer and 3 side drawers, Made of sturdy, heavy duty wood. with wood lock on all the drawers, H= 29.75", W=24", L=45.75, inclusive of wood chair. Color: Dak on Ash	18	7,500.00	135,000.0
7	set	Dental Office working table with center drawer and 3 side drawers, Made of sturdy, heavy duty wood. with wood lock on all the drawers, H= 29.75", W=24", L=45.75, inclusive of wood chair. Color: bak or Ash	18	7,500.00	135,000.0
8	set	Nurse Office working table with center drawer and 3 side drawers, Made of sturdy, heavy duty wood. with wood lock on all the drawers, H= 29.75", W=24", L=45.75, inclusive of wood chair Color: Oak or Ash	18	7,500.00	135,000.0
9	рс	UV Germicidal Light Disinfection Lamp UV Sterization Lamp Table 60 watts Ultraviolet 220 ,50 HZ,60 W,Electronic timing,wireless remote control, Disinfection area 60 square meters	19	2,500.00	47,500.0
10	рс	STERILIZER UV-001 Hexacare 220 V,60 Hz,6W 28L,3Kg-Width-11.6in L-16.5 inch. 3 level tray	18	5,000.00	90,000.0
IL.	pc	Multifunctional Glass Door 4 Layer Book Shelve/Book Case with Two Doors with opening on the center,butterfly type of opening Made from sturdy heavy duty wood, Dimension: 24" x 11.5" x 65.5", With Wood Lock, Colon: Oak or Ash	36	10,000.00	360,000.0
		GRAND TOTAL		p	1,330,882.0
Purpos	se:	For the operation of the Established Central School Health (services delivery.	Clinics in t	ne conduct of medica	l,dental and heal
		Requested by:		Approved by	<i>/</i> :
Signature:		An the		~/	
Printed Name:		MARICAR VUTABERDO		GLORIA B. BUY	A-AO
Designa	tion:	Dentist II	S	chools Division Supe	